1993 Assembly Bill 823

## Date of enactment: **April 7, 1994** Date of publication\*: **April 21, 1994**

## 1993 WISCONSIN ACT 221

AN ACT relating to supplementing funding for the nonfederally funded portion of the foster grandparent project and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Appropriation changes; health and social services. (1) FOSTER GRANDPARENT PROJECT FUNDING. In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the department of health and

social services under section 20.435 (7) (dh) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1993, the dollar amount is increased by \$45,500 for fiscal year 1994–95 for the purpose of supplementing funding for the nonfederally funded portion of the foster grandparent project under section 46.80 (2m) (b) of the statutes.